*AGREEMENT TO HOLD HARMLESS

The undersigned hereby agrees to indemnify and hold Kara Minnis, Katie Cook, Tyyli Bakkila, Morgan Price, Desiree Libby, Cara Bennett, & Cheryl Bressi from, and against, any liability due to, or arising from, the use or occupation by the undersigned to the Creative Arts Council at the Creative Arts Center facility, the Creative Arts Dance Studio or other practice places in relation to their child's participation in the dance studios activities.

The undersigned waives any claims against, releasing Kara Minnis, Katie Cook, Tyyli Bakkila, Morgan Price, Desiree Libby, Cara Bennett, Cheryl Bressi, the Creative Arts Dance Studio, and the Creative Arts Council for any liability, claim, demand, right or action due to or arising out of the designated use specified above. The undersigned hereby indemnifies releasing Kara Minnis, Katie Cook, Tyyli Bakkila, Morgan Price, Desiree Libby, Cara Bennett, Cheryl Bressi, the Creative Arts Dance Studio, and the Creative Arts Council from any liability, including costs associated with participation by such entities in any lawsuits, to include attorney's fees, which might arise from the use and occupation by the undersigned specified above.

Signature:	Date:	Childs Name:	
(Parent or Guardian if under 18 yrs.	of age)		
*LEAVING PREMISES WITH ESCORT	OTHER THAN PARENTS		
l,	, give permission for the	following people to escort my child (children) from the Creativ	e Arts
Center premises;			
*LEAVING THE PREMISES UNSUPER			
*LEAVING THE PREMISES UNSUPER	RVISED , give permission for r	my child (children)to) leave
*LEAVING THE PREMISES UNSUPER I, the Creative Arts Center premises u child's (children's) departure; and a	eVISED, give permission for r nsupervised. In giving this p m releasing Kara Minnis, Ka	my child (children)to permission, I agree to assume and accept all responsibility for n atie Cook, Tyyli Bakkila, Morgan Price, Desiree Libby, Cara Benn	ny ett,
*LEAVING THE PREMISES UNSUPER I, the Creative Arts Center premises u child's (children's) departure; and a	give permission for r nsupervised. In giving this p m releasing Kara Minnis, Ka ce Studio, the Creative Arts	my child (children)to permission, I agree to assume and accept all responsibility for n atie Cook, Tyyli Bakkila, Morgan Price, Desiree Libby, Cara Benn s Council, the organization, and its directors and members, fron	ny ett,
*LEAVING THE PREMISES UNSUPER I, the Creative Arts Center premises u child's (children's) departure; and a Cheryl Bressi, the Creative Arts Dan	give permission for r nsupervised. In giving this p m releasing Kara Minnis, Ka ce Studio, the Creative Arts t of my granting of this per	my child (children)to permission, I agree to assume and accept all responsibility for n atie Cook, Tyyli Bakkila, Morgan Price, Desiree Libby, Cara Benn s Council, the organization, and its directors and members, fron	ny ett,
*LEAVING THE PREMISES UNSUPER I, the Creative Arts Center premises u child's (children's) departure; and a Cheryl Bressi, the Creative Arts Dan responsibility for my child as a resul	evised, give permission for ransupervised. In giving this part releasing Kara Minnis, Kace Studio, the Creative Arts tof my granting of this perumber is:	my child (children)topermission, I agree to assume and accept all responsibility for natie Cook, Tyyli Bakkila, Morgan Price, Desiree Libby, Cara Benns Council, the organization, and its directors and members, from mission.	ny ett,
*LEAVING THE PREMISES UNSUPER I, the Creative Arts Center premises u child's (children's) departure; and a Cheryl Bressi, the Creative Arts Dan responsibility for my child as a resul In case of emergency, my contact no	give permission for r nsupervised. In giving this p m releasing Kara Minnis, Ka ce Studio, the Creative Arts t of my granting of this per umber is:	my child (children)topermission, I agree to assume and accept all responsibility for natie Cook, Tyyli Bakkila, Morgan Price, Desiree Libby, Cara Benns Council, the organization, and its directors and members, from mission.	ny ett,

permission to use any physical likenesses (as the same may appear in any still camera or motion image including voice and other sound recordings produced by me) for promotional and documentation purposes associated with the operations of the Creative Arts Council, the CAC, and Creative Arts Dance Studio including (but not limited to) advertising, social media, and grant writing operations with no restrictions on number of times and dates for which this use applies. I hereby also waive any rights I may have to inspect or

approve may be	the finished production, advertising copy, or printed matter associated with the uses with which said images and recordings applied.
Signatur	e: Date:
Address	·
	R/RELEASE FOR COMMUNICABLE DISEASES INCLUDING COVID-19
ASSUMF	TION OF RISK WAIVER OF LIABILITY INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT
In consid	deration of being allowed to participate on behalf of The Creative Arts Dance Studio's program and related events and
	s, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates, and agrees that Participation includes possible exposure to and illness from infectious diseases including but not limited to MRSA, influenza, and COVID-19. While particular rules and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious illness and death does exist; and,
2.	I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown. EVEN ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES or others, and assume responsibility for my participation; and,
3.	I willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation as regards protection against infectious diseases. If, however, I observe any unusual or significant hazard during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest official immediately; and,
4.	I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS the Creative Arts Dance Studio, their officers, officials, agents, and/or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct the event ("RELEASEES"), WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL ILLNESS, DISABILITY, DEATH or loss or damage to person or property, WHETHER ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE, to the fullest extent permitted by law.
	READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLYUNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY MENT.
Name of	participant (if over the age of 18):
Participa	ant signature:
Date sig	ned:
FOR PAF	RTICIPANTS OF MINORITY AGE (UNDER AGE 18 AT THE TIME OF REGISTRATION)
waiver/i to the ru these ris all the R and all li	certify that I, as parent/guardian, with legal responsibility for this participant, have read and explained the provisions in this release to my child/ward including the risks of presence and participation and his/her personal responsibilities for adhering alles and regulations for protection against communicable diseases. Furthermore, my child/ward understands and accepts and responsibilities. I for myself, my spouse, and child/ward do consent and agree to his/her release provided above for eleasees and myself, my spouse, and child/ward do release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees for any abilities incident to my minor child's/ward's presence or participation in these activities as provided above, EVEN IF ARISING HEIR NEGLIGENCE, to the fullest extent provided by law.
Name of	parent/guardian:
Parent g	uardian/signature:
Date sig	ned: